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Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

Item #

1

Item #

Item #

Item #

OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON
Tuesday, November 22™, 2011 @ 6:30pm.

Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Carl Chenoweth, Eric Hohol, Paul Lawrence, Tim Swadley and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)

CALL TO ORDER

Communications

REPORTS

Contingency — October Claims — October Treasurer’s Report

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS
Finance Committee Minutes of November 8”‘, 2011

Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Property City Officias to Pay the Claim of Nicole K.
Weissinger 408 W. South Street, Stoughton, W1 53589 in the Amount of $839.80

Future Agenda Items — Business License

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON
Tuesday, November 22™, 2011 @ 6:30pm.

Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Carl Chenoweth, Eric Hohol, Paul Lawrence, Tim Swadley and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)

CALL TO ORDER

Communications

REPORTS

Contingency — October Claims — October Treasurer’s Report

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS
Finance Committee Minutes of November Sth, 2011

Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Property City Officials to Pay the Claim of Nicole K.
Weissinger 408 W. South Street, Stoughton, WI 53589 in the Amount of $839.80

Future Agenda Items — Business License

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.






2011 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2011 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
BALANCE @ 11/15/2011 $80,000

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON
4/12/2011 Training/Outside Assistance ($3,000)
9/27/2011 Library PSB Sidewalk Repair ($6,025)

AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 11/15/2011 $70,975
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Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount

10/11  10/12/2011 39384 3127 VOID - SCHALLER, MABEL REFUND OF AMBULANCE 11-061239 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 67.28 - 67.28 -M

OVERPAYMENT
10/11  10/05/2011 39458 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 092711 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  15,631.35 15,631.35
10/11  10/05/2011 39459 2405 AZTLAND LLC FIRE - JANITORIAL SERVICES SEPT-11 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 864.00 864.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39460 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 092911 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 55.58 55.58
10/11  10/05/2011 39461 2998 CAYO lll, JAMES ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 40 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 96.00

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 41 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 229.50

ART CLASS INSTRUCTION 42 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 288.00 613.50
10/11  10/05/2011 39462 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 0172-0CT11 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCUI 79.99 79.99
10/11  10/05/2011 39463 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446210688 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 60.91
10/11  10/05/2011 39464 257 CONSTRUCTION FABRICS & MATERIA STREET - SUPPLIES 145729 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 38.00 38.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39465 274 DANE COUNTY DEPT OF HUMAN SERV PASS AMERICORPS - YOUTH CENTER AMER-45-40 100-55400-215 AMERICORP - YOU" 608.56 608.56
10/11  10/05/2011 39466 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS RECORD ANNEXATION 092911 100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 30.00 30.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39467 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC STREET - SIGNS 870243 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 149.50

STREET - SIGNS 870244 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 394.00

STREET - SIGNS 870245 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 766.50 1,310.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39468 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 39251 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 257.32 257.32
10/11  10/05/2011 39469 1501 EXCEL LAWN CARE LAWNS THAT WERE MOWED - 266 100-53300-216 CONTRACT MOWIN 75.00 75.00

PLANNING
10/11  10/05/2011 39470 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 105274 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 83.14 83.14
10/11  10/05/2011 39471 363 FORTNEY, RUTH REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY 092911 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 177.18 177.18

PURCHASES
10/11  10/05/2011 39472 2798 FRONTIER FS COOPERATIVE STREET - SUPPLIES 57311 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 351.20 351.20
10/11  10/05/2011 39473 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC CEMETERY MAINTENANCE 2979 100-54910-240 MAINTENANCE - CE  2,375.00 2,375.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39474 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 41727 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 42.50 42.50
10/11  10/05/2011 39475 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 180837 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 535.00 535.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39476 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 39260 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC  54,897.88 54,897.88
10/11  10/05/2011 39477 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. SR CENTER - HVAC REPAIRS 1-3924682743 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 140.50 140.50
10/11  10/05/2011 39478 505 KALLAND, DAVID CEMETERY MAINTENANCE OCT11 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 250.00 250.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39479 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC FIRE - RENT FOR DANCE 1887 242-52200-342 DANCE EXPENSE 1,485.39 1,485.39
10/11  10/05/2011 39480 607 MEGA RENTALS INC. STREET - TAPE MATERIALS 18257 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU'  5,871.72 5,871.72
10/11  10/05/2011 39481 3139 NAPC MEMBERSHIP - LANDMARKS 11DUES 235-55100-721 LANDMARK COMMI: 80.00 80.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39482 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC FIRE - PARTS 111-9151 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 402.03 402.03
10/11  10/05/2011 39483 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 3215 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,502.35 1,502.35
10/11  10/05/2011 39484 810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS STREET - SUPPLIES 2094-3 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 363.60 363.60
10/11  10/05/2011 39485 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP UTILITIES AUG11 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY CC  19,283.67 19,283.67
10/11  10/05/2011 39486 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC CAB SERVICE OCT11 100-51510-219 TAXI GRANT 16,778.75 16,778.75
10/11  10/05/2011 39487 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE OCT11 100-53300-350 BRIDGE/DAM REPA 400.00 400.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39488 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) POSTAGE 092611 100-51510-211 POSTAGE - CITY H/  1,500.00 1,500.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39489 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC SR. CENTER - HUB RENEWAL 6114030-11 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 37.00 37.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 2
Nov 15, 2011 10:52am
Check Issue Date(s): 10/01/2011 - 10/31/2011
Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount

10/11  10/05/2011 39490 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC JEFFERSON STREET STORM SEWER  013107368.05 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 3,879.56 3,879.56
10/11  10/05/2011 39491 1986 VONDRA ENGRAVING INC OPERA HOUSE - SIGN 144865 245-55190-340 OPERATING SUPPL 36.00 36.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39492 3134 WALECKA, ANNA YOGA INSTRUCTION 093011 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 337.50 337.50
10/11  10/12/2011 39493 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L STREET - GAS USAGE 415497-010 OCT11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 64.73 64.73
10/11  10/12/2011 39494 3145 ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC TESTING CHARGE - STREET 4927962 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 192.00 192.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39495 3119 ANDERSON, KRISTINA PAYROLL REJECT 100511 100-21500 PAYROLL PAYABLE 44.44 44.44
10/11  10/12/2011 39496 143 AT&T PARADISE POND 608 877-1016 0081  OCT11 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 48.90 48.90
10/11  10/12/2011 39497 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 100411 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  25,527.38 25,527.38
10/11  10/12/2011 39498 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 100511 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 3,600.00 3,600.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39499 3144 BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LLC SQUAD REPAIR - POLICE 1250 410-57210-820 POLICE DEPARTME  2,409.17 2,409.17
10/11  10/12/2011 39500 3000 BUCKY'S PORTABLE TOILETS INC DISC GOLF - PORTABLE TOILET 34170 100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 71.20 71.20
10/11  10/12/2011 39501 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2443 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 382.95 382.95
10/11  10/12/2011 39502 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 RUGS AND SHOP TOWELS 446211918 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 145.36

UNIFORMS - STREET 446213192 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 206.27
10/11  10/12/2011 39503 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL SEPT-11 100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD P 1,379.00 1,379.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39504 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD M12748464 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,744.07 1,744.07

PANTRY
10/11  10/12/2011 39505 2154 CONANT AUTOMOTIVE INC SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 0003735 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 223.93 223.93
10/11  10/12/2011 39506 2999 DEAN CLINIC HEARING TESTS - POLICE 546187291 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 18.00 18.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39507 3098 DODGE CONCRETE INC STREET - SUPPLIES 192872 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU! 226.00 226.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39508 3142 FOSTER, DYLAN REFUND - CITATION COURT 100-22210 COURT FINES 50.40 50.40
10/11  10/12/2011 39509 1554 GABLE, RYAN REFUND FOR FOOD FOR YOUTH 100311 100-55400-203 SPECIAL GIFT FUNI 27.79 27.79

CENTER
10/11  10/12/2011 39510 386 GALL'SINC POLICE - SUPPLIES 511652889 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 25.18 25.18
10/11  10/12/2011 39511 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR1008110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,705.00 2,705.00

10/08/2011
10/11  10/12/2011 39512 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT SENIOR CENTER - PEST CONTROL 100511 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 82.00 82.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39513 3146 JANESVILLE, CITY OF GANG INVESTIGATIONS CLASS 5 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 150.00 150.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39514 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 181223 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 132.25 132.25
10/11  10/12/2011 39515 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. FIRE - HVAC REPAIRS 1-3941129761 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE 844.65 844.65
10/11  10/12/2011 39516 504 KAHL, TERRY LIBRARY - PLUMBING 11833 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 75.00 75.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39517 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP POLICE - REPAIR SQUAD 311934 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 243.53 243.53
10/11  10/12/2011 39518 1168 KOFFEE KUP FIRE - MEAL 0001092 242-52200-346 MEETING EXPENSE 275.00 275.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39519 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES 428 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 920.00 920.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39520 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA Monthly Benefit Deduction LIFE PR1008110 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 1,979.06 1,979.06

INSURANCE Pay Period: 10/08/2011
10/11  10/12/2011 39521 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT QUARTERLY INSPECTION SERVICE 113276 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 115.00

QUARTERLY INSPECTION SERVICE 113277 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 105.00 220.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39522 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR1008110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00

Period: 10/08/2011

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/11  10/12/2011 39523 715 POSTMASTER PO BOX RENTAL FEES RENT11 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 70.00 70.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39524 2631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA EMS - MISC 350 603-52300-343 PUBLIC RELATIONS 168.30 168.30
10/11  10/12/2011 39525 750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC REPAIR TRAFFIC LIGHTS 762236B 100-53420-340 STREET LIGHTING 655.00 655.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39526 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP SR. CENTER - METER USAGE 413407384 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 55.45
SR. CENTER - METER USAGE 413407385 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 93.00 148.45
10/11  10/12/2011 39527 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP SUPPLIES - CITY HALL 40376205 100-51900-153 SELF INSURED LOS 41.33 41.33
10/11  10/12/2011 39528 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 100411 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 54.56
PURCHASED
REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 100711 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 162.18 216.74
PURCHASED
10/11  10/12/2011 39529 3141 SPRINGSTED INC BUSINESS PLAN - ECONOMIC 010188.100.1 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 14,328.37 14,328.37
DEVELOPMENT
10/11  10/12/2011 39530 2562 STAR SUPPLY LLC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 1477 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 76.00
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 1484 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 135.00 211.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39531 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT % PR1008110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 421.13 421.13
OF NET Pay Period: 10/08/2011
10/11  10/12/2011 39532 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR|  POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS POL SEPT11 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 646.55 646.55
10/11  10/12/2011 39533 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC SR CENTER - SALT 485694 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 54.45
PSB - SALT 485697 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 33.27 87.72
10/11  10/12/2011 39534 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 100075-SEPT11 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 356.91
LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 164323-SEPT11 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO! 187.20
POLICE - ADS 129845-SEPT11 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 77.80
SR CENTER - AD 100220-SEPT11 100-54600-315 ADS & PUBLICATIO! 275.00 896.91
10/11  10/12/2011 39535 2810 UWHC CPR CARDS 4643 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 72.00 72.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39536 3143 VEREGIN, PEGGY REIMBURSE - LANDMARKS 100411 235-55100-721 LANDMARK COMMI: 278.90 278.90
PURCHASES
10/11  10/12/2011 39537 1986 VONDRA ENGRAVING INC EMS - SIGN 145365 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 112.88 112.88
10/11  10/12/2011 39538 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC POLICE - GAS CHARGES 869098459110 100-52100-335 VEHICLE FUEL-PQO  8,565.35 8,565.35
10/11  10/12/2011 39539 2773 WFTOA CONFERENCE REGISTRATION 11-19 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 170.00 170.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39540 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS L1305T-SEPT11 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 98.00 98.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39541 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN  POLICE - VEHICLE SUSPENSIONS 101011 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 60.00 60.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39542 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT FF Pay Period: PR1008110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 246.61 246.61
10/08/2011
10/11  10/12/2011 39543 1604 WISCONSIN COMPRESSED AIR CORP STREET - PARTS 80513 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 174.64 174.64
10/11  10/12/2011 39544 1998 WISCONSIN DNR DNR PERMIT - FISH PIER 100411 222-57623-820 URBAN RIVER TRAI 500.00 500.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39545 1027 WMCA DISTRICT IV CLERK MEETING & TRAINING 102711 100-51420-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI! 40.00 40.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39546 1034 XAVUS SOLUTIONS LLC DATABASE MAINTENANCE - SR 3600 100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 990.00 990.00
CENTER
10/11  10/19/2011 39547 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 118033-1 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 134.50 134.50
10/11  10/19/2011 39548 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN 105776316 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 13.50 13.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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10/11  10/19/2011 39549 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L FIRE - GAS USAGE 692863-001 OCT11 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE 200.38

CITY HALL - GAS USAGE 412532-010 OCT11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 183.49

OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE 693540-001 OCT11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 91.15

DEPOT - GAS USAGE 221332-010 OCT11 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 42.41

STREET - GAS USAGE 524165-001 OCT11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 16.02

MANDT PKWY - GAS USAGE 552542-001 OCT11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 12.66

PSB - GAS USAGE 381495-010 OCT11 212-53271-220 UTILITIES 260.88 806.99
10/11  10/19/2011 39550 1770 ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION MEMBERSHIP DUES - STREET 101211 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE 15.00 15.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39551 143 AT&T SR CENTER 608 R71-8535 535 1 OCT11 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 61.20 61.20
10/11  10/19/2011 39552 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 101111 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  23,544.12

HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS NOvi1 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 19,613.26 43,157.38
10/11  10/19/2011 39553 2176 B.R. AMON & SONS INC. EAST MAIN CONSTRUCTION 38045 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU' 286,655.46 286,655.46
10/11  10/19/2011 39554 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 101711 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 500.00 500.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39555 162 BARRY OPTICAL STREET - SAFETY GLASSES - 603 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 376.00 376.00

HALVERSON
10/11  10/19/2011 39556 196 BROOKS TRACTOR INC STREET - TIRES 171656 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE 335.01

STREET - TIRES 171657 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE 54.40

STREET - TIRES 171656 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 335.01

STREET - TIRES 171657 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 54.40 778.82
10/11  10/19/2011 39557 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2447 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 216.52

CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2450 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 161.98 378.50
10/11  10/19/2011 39558 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446215705 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 60.91 60.91
10/11  10/19/2011 39559 3155 COLLINS, KATE REIMBURSE - EMT CLASS 092211 603-52300-212 TRAVEL/TRAIN/COPM 593.00 593.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39560 3150 CONCRETE RAISING CORPORATION  SIDEWALK REPAIR - LIBRARY 2011-1076 400-57344-820 SIDEWALKS 757.66 757.66
10/11  10/19/2011 39561 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS SEPT11 100-22210 COURT FINES 2,493.00 2,493.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39562 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES STO0911 224-57345-340 SW OPERATING EX 840.00 840.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39563 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  Monthly Benefit Deduction INCOME PR1008110 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 2,809.42 2,809.42

CONTINUATION Pay Period:

10/08/2011
10/11  10/19/2011 39564 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 39325 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 221.44 221.44
10/11  10/19/2011 39565 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC SALT & ICE MELT 22891 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 755.30 755.30
10/11  10/19/2011 39566 333 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE IN  MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 786772 100-51440-340 OPERATING SUPPL  1,000.00 1,000.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39567 3153 EORY, DYLAN REFUND - RECREATION 2000349.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39568 3147 EVANS, AMY INSTRUCTOR PAY 101011 232-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 420.00 420.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39569 1501 EXCEL LAWN CARE TRIM SHRUBBERY CODE 275 100-53300-216 CONTRACT MOWIN 25.00 25.00

ENFORCEMENT
10/11  10/19/2011 39570 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC CITY HALL - METER CLIC CHARGES 1CY252 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 5.18 5.18
10/11  10/19/2011 39571 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT STREET - PEST CONTROL 101211 100-54100-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 22.00 22.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39572 435 HASLER INC RENTAL OF POSTAGE MACHINE 14619210 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 78.00 78.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39573 504 KAHL, TERRY DEPOT - REPAIRS 11841 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 315.00 315.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - Monthly Claims Report

Check Issue Date(s): 10/01/2011 - 10/31/2011

Page: 5
Nov 15, 2011 10:52am

Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount
10/11  10/19/2011 39574 505 KALLAND, DAVID MUSEUM LAWN CARE 5450-36 100-55100-720 MUSEUM 250.00 250.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39575 3154 LOUP, TOM REFUND - RECREATION 2000345.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39576 2160 MAX-R SIGN - PARKS 644782 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 104.15 104.15
10/11  10/19/2011 39577 3148 MERITER HOSPITAL REGISTRATION - JEAN TRUSS 111111 100-54600-212 TRAVEL/CONFERE! 25.00 25.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39578 3151 MOTORISTS INSURANCE GROUP CLAIM PAYMENT - R.GORDON CLAIM 100-51900-153 SELF INSURED LOS  3,750.00 3,750.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39579 2958 MOYER'S INC MEMORY WALK 1454 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 3,232.63 3,232.63
10/11  10/19/2011 39580 668 OFFICE DEPOT CITY HALL - OFFICE SUPPLIES 581669919001 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 23.63 23.63
10/11  10/19/2011 39581 3152 PHILLIPS, KAREN REFUND OF AMBULANCE 11-061239 603-13015 3 RIVERS BILLING II 67.28 67.28

OVERPAYMENT
10/11  10/19/2011 39582 729 QUAM'S APPLIANCE & TV MOVE FREEZER TO YOUTH CENTER 5611 100-55400-203 SPECIAL GIFT FUNI 50.00

FOOD PANTRY PURCHASE 5610 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,760.00 1,810.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39583 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP SR. CENTER - METER USAGE 413476386 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 36.59 36.59
10/11  10/19/2011 39584 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC CITY HALL - ELEVATOR 90272947 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 111.71

MAINTENANCE

SR CENTER - ELEVATOR 90272946 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 348.06 459.77

MAINTENANCE
10/11  10/19/2011 39585 3114 SCHWASS-LONG, JEANNE COOKING CLASSES 101111 100-55400-203 SPECIAL GIFT FUNI 350.14 350.14
10/11  10/19/2011 39586 801 SCOTT CONSTRUCTION INC STREET - SEAL COATING 89429 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU'  57,351.06 57,351.06
10/11  10/19/2011 39587 810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS STREET - SUPPLIES 2949-8 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 283.50

CREDIT - STREET - SUPPLIES 2950-6 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 10.25 - 273.25
10/11  10/19/2011 39588 1810 SODERBLOOM, ARIC REFUND - RECREATION 2000340.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39589 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS 101111 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 231.30 231.30
10/11  10/19/2011 39590 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
10/11  10/19/2011 39591 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES SEPT11 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE  24,778.58 24,778.58
10/11  10/19/2011 39592 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES MAIN STREET PROJECT - STORM 010462 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 77,998.35 77,998.35
10/11  10/19/2011 39593 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC BUSINESS PARK PLANNING 0088237 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 1,836.58

MAIN STREET PROJECT - STREET 0088235 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU'  7,362.11 9,198.69
10/11  10/19/2011 39594 1326 U.S. CELLULAR CITY HALL - PHONES SEPT11 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 1,465.09

MOBILE MODEM 212113696-020 100-55500-216 STREAMING MEDIA 79.92

OUTREACH - PHONES SEPT11 230-54600-210 TELEPHONE 173.28 1,718.29
10/11  10/19/2011 39595 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC RDA SERVICES 012086454.35 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 383.00 383.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39596 972 WASC ESSAY CONTEST 6TH GRADE ESSAY CONTEST - SR 101011 100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - S 10.00 10.00

CENTER
10/11  10/19/2011 39597 978 WELCOME NEIGHBOR VISITS FOR OPERA HOUSE 092111 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 20.00 20.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39598 1456 WINGRA REDI-MIX INC. SUPPLIES - STREET 164237 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 59.25 59.25
10/11  10/19/2011 39599 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS SEPT11 100-22210 COURT FINES 3,283.80 3,283.80
10/11  10/19/2011 39600 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF SR CENTER BACKGROUND CHECKS  G2655-SEPT11 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 14.00 14.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39601 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM SEPTEMBER RETIREMENT SEPT11 100-21515 EMPLOYER RETIRE  84,046.39 84,046.39
10/11  10/19/2011 39602 3149 ZOROUFY, MARY REFUND - RECREATION 1002258.002 100-46720 PARK RESERVATIC 30.00 30.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 6
Nov 15, 2011 10:52am
Check Issue Date(s): 10/01/2011 - 10/31/2011

Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount

Totals: 816,733.09 816,733.09

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check






CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 1

October 31, 2011 Nov 15, 2011 10:55am
Period: 10/31/2011 (10/11) GL Account No: 00111100
Bank No: 3 Bank: US BANK CONSOLIDATED Bank Acct No: 182380188041
Report Criteria:
Department Only
Bank Statement Balance: 623,497.30 Book Balance Previous Month: 884,131.94
Outstanding Deposits: 27,946.99 Total Receipts: 1,513,792.89
Outstanding Checks: 1,681.14 Total Disbursements: 1,748,161.68
Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
Bank Balance: 649,763.15 Book Balance: 649,763.15
Outstanding Deposits
Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount
23 2,149.02 24 852.08 25 6,044.62 26 18,901.27
Total: 27,946.99
Outstanding Checks
Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount
38903 15.00 39544 500.00 39577 25.00 39602 30.00
39159 180.00 39567 30.00 39585 350.14
39450 6.00 39573 315.00 39588 30.00
39513 150.00 39575 30.00 39597 20.00

Total: 1,681.14





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
October 31, 2011

Combined Cash Accounts

001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 649,763.15
001-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING .00
001-13010 A/R CASH CLEARING .00
001-13015 IMPROV DISTR CASH CLEARING 1.14
Total Combined Cash 649,764.29
001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS ( 619,135.39)
Total Unallocated Cash 30,628.90
Cash Allocation Reconciliation
100 Allocation to GENERAL FUND ( 103,777.02)
202 Allocation to TID #2 FUND .00
203 Allocation to TID #3 FUND 1,537.60
204 Allocation to TID #4 FUND .00
205 Allocation to TID #5 FUND .00
212 Allocation to SAFETY BUILDING FUND 2,243.19
215 Allocation to LIBRARY FUND 43,335.42
217 Allocation to LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 10,938.35
221 Allocation to FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 6,291.10
222 Allocation to RIVER TRAIL FUND 5,124.54
223 Allocation to PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,200.00
224 Allocation to STORM SEWER FUND 37.59
227 Allocation to EMS TRUCK FUND .00
228 Allocation to EMS EQUIPMENT FUND .00
229 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 708.15
230 Allocation to TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND ( 14,211.45)
231 Allocation to SENIORS IN NEED 26,121.25
232 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND ( 1,274.00)
233 Allocation to HOLIDAY FUND 8,001.88
234 Allocation to FOOD PANTRY 4,324.62
235 Allocation to LANDMARKS 232.51
238 Allocation to PRESERVE AMERICA FUND .00
239 Allocation to STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00
241 Allocation to EMS TRUST FUND 7,414.60
242 Allocation to FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 11,920.62
243 Allocation to FIRE PENSION FUND 144,968.10
244  Allocation to CDBG FUND .20
245 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE FUND ( 126,429.10)
246 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND .00
247 Allocation to TOURISM FUND .00
250 Allocation to SICK LEAVE FUND 37,323.10
251 Allocation to HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 76,599.90
260 Allocation to ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 15,824.59
261 Allocation to REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 15,309.28
270 Allocation to SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 61,523.13
300 Allocation to DEBT SERVICE FUND ( 78,935.30)
400 Allocation to CONSTRUCTION FUND 70,672.85
410 Allocation to CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 348,266.01
603 Allocation to FUND 603 43,633.68
For Administration Use Only 83 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 11/15/2011  10:59am Page: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
October 31, 2011

Total Allocations to Other Funds 619,135.39
Allocation from Combined Cash Fund - 001-19999 ( 619,135.39)

Zero Proof if Allocations Balance .00

For Administration Use Only 83 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 11/15/2011  10:59am Page: 2





CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1

GL Period: 10/11 Nov 15, 2011 11:00am
Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts
Account No Title Debit Credit
GENERAL FUND
100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 103,777.02 -
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,932,579.08
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 84,000.65
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,002,109.10
GENERAL FUND Sub-Totals: 3,018,889.74 103,777.02 -
Net Income: .00
TID #3 FUND
203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 1,537.60
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,021,167.35
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,393.61
TID #3 FUND Sub-Totals: 1,129,098.56 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #4 FUND
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 148,722.65
TID #4 FUND Sub-Totals: 148,722.65 .00

Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 2
GL Period: 10/11 Nov 15, 2011 11:00am

Account No Title Debit Credit

TID #5 FUND

TAXES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION

OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS

205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 162,805.37

TID #5 FUND
TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION
OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS Sub-Totals: 162,805.37 .00

Net Income: .00

SAFETY BUILDING FUND

212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 2,243.19
SAFETY BUILDING FUND Sub-Totals: 2,243.19 .00
Net Income: .00

LIBRARY FUND

215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 43,335.42
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 130,097.79
LIBRARY FUND Sub-Totals: 173,433.21 .00

Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 10/11

Page: 3
Nov 15, 2011 11:00am

Account No Title Debit

Credit

LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND

.00

217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 10,938.35
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 236,666.07
LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND Sub-Totals: 247,604.42

Net Income:

FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND

.00

.00

221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 6,291.10
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66
FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 6,292.76

Net Income:

RIVER TRAIL FUND

.00

.00

222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 5,124.54
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70
RIVER TRAIL FUND Sub-Totals: 5,265.24

Net Income:

PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

.00

.00

223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 1,200.00
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 110,939.03
PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 112,139.03

Net Income:

STORM SEWER FUND

.00

224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 37.59
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,102.19
STORM SEWER FUND Sub-Totals: 14,139.78

.00

Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 10/11

Page:

4

Nov 15, 2011 11:00am

Account No Title Debit Credit
EMS TRUCK FUND
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 141,825.84
EMS TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 141,825.84 .00
Net Income: .00
EMS EQUIPMENT FUND
228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,004.54
EMS EQUIPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 40,004.54 .00
Net Income: .00
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 708.15
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 708.15 .00
Net Income: .00
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREAC 14,211.45 -
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND Sub-Totals: .00 14,211.45 -
Net Income: .00
SENIORS IN NEED
231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 26,121.25
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,290.33
SENIORS IN NEED Sub-Totals: 47,411.58 .00
Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 10/11

Nov 15, 2011 11:00am

Net Income:

Account No Title Debit Credit
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND
232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 1,274.00 -
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 434,026.39
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 434,026.39 1,274.00 -
Net Income: .00
HOLIDAY FUND
233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 8,001.88
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,543.96
HOLIDAY FUND Sub-Totals: 17,545.84 .00
Net Income: .00
FOOD PANTRY
234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 4,324.62
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 49,981.87
FOOD PANTRY Sub-Totals: 54,306.49 .00
Net Income: .00
LANDMARKS
235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 232.51
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 4,533.27
LANDMARKS Sub-Totals: 4,765.78 .00
Net Income: .00
STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00
STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 210.00 .00

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 10/11

Page: 6
Nov 15, 2011 11:00am

Account No Title Debit

Credit

EMS TRUST FUND

.00

241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 7,414.60
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,915.75
EMS TRUST FUND Sub-Totals: 22,330.35

Net Income:

FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND

.00

.00

242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 11,920.62
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 6,712.39
FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 18,633.01

Net Income:

FIRE PENSION FUND

.00

.00

.00

.00

243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 144,968.10
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 427,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,370.20
FIRE PENSION FUND Sub-Totals: 586,575.55

Net Income:

CDBG FUND

244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20
CDBG FUND Sub-Totals: .20

Net Income:

OPERA HOUSE FUND

.00

126,429.10 -

245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 40,992.53
OPERA HOUSE FUND Sub-Totals: 40,992.53

126,429.10 -

Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 10/11

Page: 7
Nov 15, 2011 11:00am

Account No Title Debit

Credit

OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND

246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 71,586.76

OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND Sub-Totals: 71,586.76

.00

Net Income:

TOURISM FUND

247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 19,430.21

.00

TOURISM FUND Sub-Totals: 19,430.21

.00

Net Income:

SICK LEAVE FUND

.00

.00

250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 37,323.10
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,050.83
SICK LEAVE FUND Sub-Totals: 42,373.93

Net Income:

HEALTH INSURANCE FUND

.00

.00

251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 76,599.90
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,072.76
HEALTH INSURANCE FUND Sub-Totals: 176,672.66

Net Income:

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES

260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 15,824.59
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,011.06

.00

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 115,835.65

.00

Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 8

GL Period: 10/11 Nov 15, 2011 11:00am
Account No Title Debit Credit
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 15,309.28
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 50,005.53

REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 65,314.81 .00
Net Income: .00
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 61,523.13
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 200,022.29
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Sub-Totals: 261,545.42 .00
Net Income: .00

DEBT SERVICE FUND

300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 78,935.30 -
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 207,087.14
DEBT SERVICE FUND Sub-Totals: 207,087.14 78,935.30 -
Net Income: .00

CONSTRUCTION FUND

400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTION 70,672.85
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 114,454.28
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 69,269.80
400-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 506,803.89
CONSTRUCTION FUND Sub-Totals: 761,200.82 .00

Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 10/11

Page: 9
Nov 15, 2011 11:00am

Account No Title Debit

Credit

CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

.00

.00

.00

.00

324,626.87 -

410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 348,266.01
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 458,437.82
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND Sub-Totals: 806,703.83

Net Income:

FUND 603

603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 43,633.68
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14.55
FUND 603 Sub-Totals: 43,648.23

Net Income:
Grand Totals: 9,001,369.66

Net Income:

.00

Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report
Receipt Date(s): 10/01/2011 - 10/31/2011

Page: 22
Nov 15, 2011 11:01am

Summary By Category And Distribution

Category

Distribution

Amount

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
OTHER REVENUES
SENIOR CENTER

OTHER REVENUES
ANIMAL LICENSE
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
OTHER REVENUES
OTHER REVENUES
CLERKS OFFICE
CLERKS OFFICE
CLERKS OFFICE
PLANNING DEPT
PLANNING DEPT
PLANNING DEPT
PLANNING DEPT
PLANNING DEPT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
CLERKS OFFICE
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
STREET DEPT

STREET DEPT

STREET DEPT

SENIOR CENTER

OTHER REVENUES
SENIOR CENTER

PARKS

RECREATION
RECREATION

CABLE

CABLE

OTHER REVENUES
SENIOR CENTER
SENIOR CENTER
SENIOR CENTER
DONATIONS
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT
LIBRARY

LIBRARY

LIBRARY

PLANNING DEPT
SENIOR CENTER
DONATIONS

SENIOR CENTER
DONATIONS

DONATIONS

EMS

FIRE DEPT SPECIAL
OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

OPERA HOUSE

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

MEAL SITE REVENUES

2011 DOG LICENSE #
BAILS/FINES

MUNICIPAL GENERAL TRANSP AIDS
CONNECTING HIGHWAY AIDS
LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE
OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL
MISC LICENSES

BUILDING PERMITS
ELECTRICAL PERMIT
PLUMBING PERMIT

HEATING PERMIT (HVAC)
MISC BUILDING PERMIT
PARKING FINES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST
MISC REVENUES

DMV FEES

STREET OPENING

YARD WASTE FEES
CEMETERY FEES

CRAFT SALES

MISC TAXABLE SALES
NEWSLETTER

PARK RESERVATION
PROGRAM FEES
INSTRUCTION FEES

MISC RECIEPTS

DVD DUPLICATION

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST
KITCHEN FUND

DONATIONS

CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS
DONATIONS-MEMORY WALK
SAFETY CAMP REVENUE
FINES

COPIES

217-DESIGNATED DONATION
STORMWATER AND EROSION
WOOD SHOP

SENIORS IN NEED

MISC RECEIPTS

HOLIDAY FUND

FOOD PANTRY

CPR REVENUE

DANCE DONATIONS

TICKET SALES - ADVANCE
TICKET SALES

MEMBERSHIPS

ANNUAL PUBLICATION

15,032.79
34,893.67
3,840.80
4,243.22
40,990.98
84.00
9,630.10
176,685.71
12,589.96
10.00
280.00
10.00
3,303.80
500.00
215.00
250.00
400.00
710.00
595.00
97.08
12,293.68
175.00
360.00
800.00
284.00
110.00
18.00
30.00
2,304.78
2,368.76
2,860.00
189.00
473.92
532.00
280.43
20.00
16,350.00
2,000.00
1,759.92
120.90
2,725.00
310.65
20.00
1,110.00
440.00
1,650.00
7,455.64
7,578.67
105.00
17,422.50
42,666.00
374.00
2,250.00

A=Alert Message R=Receipt Printed P=Payments Updated G=GL Updated V=Void Receipt M Column *=Receipt Total





CITY OF STOUGHTON Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 23

Receipt Date(s): 10/01/2011 - 10/31/2011 Nov 15, 2011 11:01am
Category Distribution Amount
OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 3,212.00

Summary Totals: 435,011.96

A=Alert Message R=Receipt Printed P=Payments Updated G=GL Updated V=Void Receipt M Column *=Receipt Total





CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1
OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING Nov 15, 2011 11:02am
CRJE JOURNAL

Period: 10/31/2011 (10/11)

Report Criteria:
Transaction.Journal Code = crje

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

10/31/2011 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 500,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 400-11311 500,000.00 -

.00*

10/31/2011 2 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 5,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 234-11302 5,000.00 -

.00*

10/31/2011 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 500.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 235-11302 500.00 -

.00*

10/31/2011 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 40,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 251-11302 40,000.00 -

.00*

10/31/2011 5 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 350,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 100-11302 350,000.00 -

.00*

10/31/2011 6 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 50,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 100-11302 50,000.00 -

.00*

10/31/2011 7 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 44,738.34
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 44,738.34 -

.00*

10/31/2011 8 TO RECORED UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 979.35
TO RECORED UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 979.35 -

.00*

10/31/2011 9 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,694.00
TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,694.00 -

.00*

10/31/2011 10 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 3.82
TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 3.82 -

.00*

10/31/2011 11 KRISTINA ANDERSON ACH REJECT 001-11100 44.44
KRISTINA ANDERSON ACH REJECT 100-21500 44.44 -

.00*

10/31/2011 12 TO RECORD FIREMANS PENSION INVESTMENT MA 001-11100 135,000.00
TO RECORD FIREMANS PENSION INVESTMENT MA 243-11200 135,000.00 -

.00*

10/31/2011 13 TO RECORD FIREMANS PENSION INVEST INTERE 001-11100 645.18
TO RECORD FIREMANS PENSION INVEST INTERE 243-48110 645.18 -

.00*

Documents: 13 Transactions: 26 Totals: 1,131,605.13 1,131,605.13 -





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 10/01/2011 - 10/31/2011

Nov 15, 2011 11:03am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
10/11  10/12/2011 39384 3127 VOID - SCHALLER, MABEL 67.28 -M
10/11  10/05/2011 39458 150 AUXIANT 15,631.35
10/11  10/05/2011 39459 2405 AZTLAND LLC 864.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39460 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 55.58
10/11  10/05/2011 39461 2998 CAYO lll, JAMES 613.50
10/11  10/05/2011 39462 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 79.99
10/11  10/05/2011 39463 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 60.91
10/11  10/05/2011 39464 257 CONSTRUCTION FABRICS & MATERIA 38.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39465 274 DANE COUNTY DEPT OF HUMAN SERV 608.56
10/11  10/05/2011 39466 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 30.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39467 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 1,310.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39468 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 257.32
10/11  10/05/2011 39469 1501 EXCEL LAWN CARE 75.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39470 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 83.14
10/11  10/05/2011 39471 363 FORTNEY, RUTH 177.18
10/11  10/05/2011 39472 2798 FRONTIER FS COOPERATIVE 351.20
10/11  10/05/2011 39473 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LLC 2,375.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39474 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 42.50
10/11  10/05/2011 39475 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 535.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39476 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 54,897.88
10/11  10/05/2011 39477 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 140.50
10/11  10/05/2011 39478 505 KALLAND, DAVID 250.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39479 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 1,485.39
10/11  10/05/2011 39480 607 MEGA RENTALS INC. 5,871.72
10/11  10/05/2011 39481 3139 NAPC 80.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39482 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 402.03
10/11  10/05/2011 39483 776 ROUNDYS 1,502.35
10/11  10/05/2011 39484 810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 363.60
10/11  10/05/2011 39485 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 19,283.67
10/11  10/05/2011 39486 849 STOUGHTON CABLLC 16,778.75
10/11  10/05/2011 39487 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC 400.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39488 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 1,500.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39489 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 37.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39490 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 3,879.56
10/11  10/05/2011 39491 1986 VONDRA ENGRAVING INC 36.00
10/11  10/05/2011 39492 3134 WALECKA, ANNA 337.50
10/11 10/12/2011 39493 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 64.73
10/11  10/12/2011 39494 3145 ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 192.00
10/11 10/12/2011 39495 3119 ANDERSON, KRISTINA 44.44
10/11 10/12/2011 39496 143 AT&T 48.90
10/11  10/12/2011 39497 150 AUXIANT 25,527.38
10/11 10/12/2011 39498 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 3,600.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39499 3144 BELCO VEHICLE SOLUTIONS LLC 2,409.17
10/11 10/12/2011 39500 3000 BUCKY'S PORTABLE TOILETS INC 71.20
10/11  10/12/2011 39501 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 382.95
10/11 10/12/2011 39502 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 206.27
10/11  10/12/2011 39503 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,379.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39504 248 COMDATA CORPORATION 1,744.07
10/11 10/12/2011 39505 2154 CONANT AUTOMOTIVE INC 223.93
10/11  10/12/2011 39506 2999 DEAN CLINIC 18.00
10/11 10/12/2011 39507 3098 DODGE CONCRETE INC 226.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39508 3142 FOSTER, DYLAN 50.40
10/11 10/12/2011 39509 1554 GABLE, RYAN 27.79
10/11  10/12/2011 39510 386 GALL'SINC 25.18

10/11  10/12/2011 39511 413 GREAT-WEST = 270500

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 2
Nov 15, 2011 11:03am
Check Issue Date(s): 10/01/2011 - 10/31/2011

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
10/11  10/12/2011 39512 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 82.00
10/11 10/12/2011 39513 3146 JANESVILLE, CITY OF 150.00
10/11 10/12/2011 39514 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 132.25
10/11  10/12/2011 39515 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 844.65
10/11 10/12/2011 39516 504 KAHL, TERRY 75.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39517 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 243.53
10/11 10/12/2011 39518 1168 KOFFEE KUP 275.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39519 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 920.00
10/11 10/12/2011 39520 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA 1,979.06
10/11 10/12/2011 39521 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT 220.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39522 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 430.00
10/11 10/12/2011 39523 715 POSTMASTER 70.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39524 2631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 168.30
10/11 10/12/2011 39525 750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC 655.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39526 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 148.45
10/11 10/12/2011 39527 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 41.33
10/11  10/12/2011 39528 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 216.74
10/11  10/12/2011 39529 3141 SPRINGSTED INC 14,328.37
10/11 10/12/2011 39530 2562 STAR SUPPLY LLC 211.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39531 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 421.13
10/11 10/12/2011 39532 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR | 646.55
10/11  10/12/2011 39533 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 87.72
10/11 10/12/2011 39534 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 896.91
10/11  10/12/2011 39535 2810 UWHC 72.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39536 3143 VEREGIN, PEGGY 278.90
10/11 10/12/2011 39537 1986 VONDRA ENGRAVING INC 112.88
10/11  10/12/2011 39538 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 8,565.35
10/11 10/12/2011 39539 2773 WFTOA 170.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39540 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 98.00
10/11 10/12/2011 39541 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 60.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39542 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 246.61
10/11 10/12/2011 39543 1604 WISCONSIN COMPRESSED AIR CORP 174.64
10/11 10/12/2011 39544 1998 WISCONSIN DNR 500.00
10/11  10/12/2011 39545 1027 WMCA DISTRICT IV 40.00
10/11 10/12/2011 39546 1034 XAVUS SOLUTIONS LLC 990.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39547 100 5 ALARM FIRE/SAFETY EQUIP INC 134.50
10/11 10/19/2011 39548 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 13.50
10/11  10/19/2011 39549 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 806.99
10/11 10/19/2011 39550 1770 ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION 15.00
10/11 10/19/2011 39551 143 AT&T 61.20
10/11  10/19/2011 39552 150 AUXIANT 43,157.38
10/11 10/19/2011 39553 2176 B.R. AMON & SONS INC. 286,655.46
10/11  10/19/2011 39554 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 500.00
10/11 10/19/2011 39555 162 BARRY OPTICAL 376.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39556 196 BROOKS TRACTOR INC 778.82
10/11 10/19/2011 39557 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 378.50
10/11  10/19/2011 39558 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 60.91
10/11  10/19/2011 39559 3155 COLLINS, KATE 593.00
10/11 10/19/2011 39560 3150 CONCRETE RAISING CORPORATION 757.66
10/11  10/19/2011 39561 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 2,493.00
10/11 10/19/2011 39562 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 840.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39563 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS 2,809.42
10/11 10/19/2011 39564 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 221.44
10/11  10/19/2011 39565 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 755.30

_10/11  10/19/2011 39566 333 ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWAREIN 100000
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 10/01/2011 - 10/31/2011

Nov 15, 2011 11:03am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
10/11  10/19/2011 39567 3153 EORY, DYLAN 30.00
10/11 10/19/2011 39568 3147 EVANS, AMY 420.00
10/11 10/19/2011 39569 1501 EXCEL LAWN CARE 25.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39570 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 5.18
10/11 10/19/2011 39571 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 22.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39572 435 HASLER INC 78.00
10/11 10/19/2011 39573 504 KAHL, TERRY 315.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39574 505 KALLAND, DAVID 250.00
10/11 10/19/2011 39575 3154 LOUP, TOM 30.00
10/11 10/19/2011 39576 2160 MAX-R 104.15
10/11  10/19/2011 39577 3148 MERITER HOSPITAL 25.00
10/11 10/19/2011 39578 3151 MOTORISTS INSURANCE GROUP 3,750.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39579 2958 MOYER'S INC 3,232.63
10/11 10/19/2011 39580 668 OFFICE DEPOT 23.63
10/11  10/19/2011 39581 3152 PHILLIPS, KAREN 67.28
10/11 10/19/2011 39582 729 QUAM'S APPLIANCE & TV 1,810.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39583 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 36.59
10/11  10/19/2011 39584 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 459.77
10/11 10/19/2011 39585 3114 SCHWASS-LONG, JEANNE 350.14
10/11  10/19/2011 39586 801 SCOTT CONSTRUCTION INC 57,351.06
10/11 10/19/2011 39587 810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 273.25
10/11  10/19/2011 39588 1810 SODERBLOOM, ARIC 30.00
10/11 10/19/2011 39589 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 231.30
10/11  10/19/2011 39590 Information Only Check .00
10/11  10/19/2011 39591 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 24,778.58
10/11 10/19/2011 39592 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 77,998.35
10/11  10/19/2011 39593 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 9,198.69
10/11 10/19/2011 39594 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 1,718.29
10/11  10/19/2011 39595 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 383.00
10/11 10/19/2011 39596 972 WASC ESSAY CONTEST 10.00
10/11  10/19/2011 39597 978 WELCOME NEIGHBOR 20.00
10/11 10/19/2011 39598 1456 WINGRA REDI-MIX INC. 59.25
10/11 10/19/2011 39599 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 3,283.80
10/11  10/19/2011 39600 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 14.00
10/11 10/19/2011 39601 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 84,046.39
10/11  10/19/2011 39602 3149 ZOROUFY, MARY 30.00

Totals:

816,733.09

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1
OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING Nov 15, 2011 11:03am

CDJE JOURNAL

Period: 10/31/2011 (10/11)

Report Criteria:

Transaction.Journal Code = cdje

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

10/31/2011 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 204-11302 108,711.75
TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 108,711.75 -

.00*

10/31/2011 2 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 205-11302 102,798.44
TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 102,798.44 -

TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 232-11302 39,986.32
TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 39,986.32 -

.00*

10/31/2011 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 300-11302 205,268.53
TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 205,268.53 -

.00*

10/31/2011 4 WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 4,217.35
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 4,217.35 -

.00*

10/31/2011 5 TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 100-21590 25.00
TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 001-11100 25.00 -

.00*

10/31/2011 6 US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 11,844.55
US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 11,844.55 -

.00*

10/31/2011 7 TO RECORD OOPS 603-52300-300 99.98
TO RECORD OOPS 001-11100 99.98 -

.00*

10/31/2011 8 TO RECORD OOPS 100-53300-212 104.27

TO RECORD OOPS 603-52300-343 22.02
TO RECORD OOPS 001-11100 126.29 -

.00*

10/31/2011 9 US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 14,372.15
US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 14,372.15 -

.00*

10/31/2011 10 TO RECORD OOPS 215-55110-212 118.34
TO RECORD OOPS 001-11100 118.34 -

.00*

10/31/2011 11 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 168.24
TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 168.24 -

.00*

10/31/2011 12 TO RECORD NSF CHECK NANCY DIXON 100-46290 388.50
TO RECORD NSF CHECK NANCY DIXON 100-51510-216 10.00 -
TO RECORD NSF CHECK NANCY DIXON 001-11100 378.50 -

.00*

10/31/2011 13 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 5,824.59
TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 5,824.59 -

.00*

10/31/2011 14 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 13,292.70
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 13,292.70 -

.00*

10/31/2011 15 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 1,535.32
TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 1,535.32 -

.00*

10/31/2011 16 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-58200-620 95,077.50
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 001-11100 95,077.50 -





CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 2
OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING Nov 15, 2011 11:04am
CDJE JOURNAL

Period: 10/31/2011 (10/11)

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount
.00*
10/31/2011 17 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,419.78
WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,419.78 -
.00*
10/31/2011 18 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,713.29
WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,713.29 -
.00*
10/31/2011 19 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 16,580.26
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 15,796.88
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,404.94
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 36,782.08 -
.00*
10/31/2011 20 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 17,141.22
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 17,523.23
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,886.44
EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 39,550.89 -
.00*
Documents: 20 Transactions: 48 Totals: 697,321.59 697,321.59 -

Report Criteria:
Transaction.Journal Code = cdje






REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 10 MONTHS ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2011

TAXES

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
LICENSES & PERMITS

FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL FUND REVENUE

LEGISLATIVE

JUDICIAL

LEGAL

MAYOR

CLERK

ELECTION

FINANCE DIRECTOR
ASSESSOR

CITY WEBSITE

OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT
INSURANCE

LAW ENFORCEMENT

FIRE PROTECTION
AMBULANCE

INSPECTION

CITY BUILDINGS

HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST
SNOW REMOVAL

ROAD RELATED FACILITIES
STREET LIGHTING
SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS
SANITATION

PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES
SENIOR CENTER

CEMETERY

CULTURE

PARKS

RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS
YOUTH CENTER

CABLE

PLANNING

CONTINGENCY

TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
.00  6,095,390.96 7,655,055  1,559,664.04 79.63
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
189,275.67  1,120,743.02 1,702,347 581,603.98 65.84
6,573.30 88,096.65 71,700 ( 16,396.65 ) 122.87
6,228.00 81,335.25 123,000 41,664.75 66.13
11,797.77 444,763.71 1,177,259 732,495.29 37.78
1,500.00 70,000.00 73,000 3,000.00 95.89
28,187.56 227,655.71 200,363 ( 27,292.71) 113.62
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
243,562.30  8,127,985.30 11,002,724  2,874,738.70 73.87
3,5652.45 39,184.73 47,505 8,320.27 82.49
6,263.60 71,553.98 87,853 16,299.02 81.45
9,407.67 83,489.23 114,000 30,510.77 73.24
6,390.36 108,818.23 133,425 24,606.77 81.56
12,614.98 176,841.78 223,910 47,068.22 78.98
1,218.66 10,943.73 15,500 4,556.27 70.60
37,714.20 468,734.91 570,539 101,804.09 82.16
.00 39,300.00 45,929 6,629.00 85.57
269.94 2,401.37 5,000 2,598.63 48.03
3,791.33 16,700.42 25,000 8,299.58 66.80
.00 165,463.71 179,918 14,454.29 91.97
175,164.62  1,969,019.41 2,424,927 455,907.59 81.20
30,247.88 306,990.83 505,290 198,299.17 60.76
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
6,410.37 71,949.28 87,006 15,056.72 82.69
10,297.10 112,475.31 139,278 26,802.69 80.76
73,644.22 847,015.63 977,559 130,543.37 86.65
.00 47,062.76 63,000 15,937.24 74.70
1,958.32 10,097.84 19,800 9,702.16 51.00
12,810.60 101,964.94 132,000 30,035.06 77.25
80.46 8,345.92 14,000 5,654.08 59.61
54,897.88 494,100.72 658,763 164,662.28 75.00
22.00 110.00 500 390.00 22.00
27,191.96 338,219.73 494,825 156,605.27 68.35
3,577.87 27,430.84 31,000 3,569.16 88.49
250.00 6,117.84 8,000 1,882.16 76.47
12,162.61 149,030.60 192,997 43,966.40 77.22
13,389.13 210,908.95 253,880 42,971.05 83.07
4,972.79 50,111.98 62,886 12,774.02 79.69
13,973.67 140,938.31 174,640 33,701.69 80.70
14,955.55 163,413.12 196,221 32,807.88 83.28
.00 6,025.00 80,000 73,975.00 7.53
.00  1,960,928.00 1,898,595 ( 62,333.00) 103.28

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

83 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

11/15/2011  11:04AM

PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

FOR THE 10 MONTHS ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2011

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 00  457,732.00 470,732 13,000.00 97.24
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 88,748.00  629,748.00 629,748 .00 100.00
LEGISLATIVE .00 30,000.00 30,000 .00 100.00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 625,978.22  9,323,160.10 10,994,226  1,671,056.90 84.80
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 382,415.92) ( 1,195,183.80) 8,498 1,203,681.80 (  14,064.30)
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 83 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 11/15/2011 11:04AM  PAGE: 2





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 10 MONTHS ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2011

FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

REVENUE

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 227,313.91 227,300 ( 13.91) 100.01

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 1,880.82 27,845.42 27,500 ( 345.42) 101.26

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 4.01 23.15 0 ( 23.15) .00

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 85,423.00 510,423.00 510,423 .00 100.00

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 87,307.83 765,605.48 765,223 ( 382.48) 100.05
EXPENDITURES

GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 46,079.43 617,399.67 778,223 160,823.33 79.33

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 46,079.43 617,399.67 778,223 160,823.33 79.33

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 41,228.40 148,205.81 ( 13,000) ( 161,205.81) 1,140.04

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 83 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 11/15/2011  11:04AM PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 10 MONTHS ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2011

FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

REVENUE

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 45,290.00 324,538.75 390,482 65,943.25 83.11

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .00 20,136.06 6,500 ( 13,636.06 ) 309.79

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 0 .00 .00

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 45,290.00 344,674.81 396,982 52,307.19 86.82
EXPENDITURES

GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES .00 7,026.36 0 7,026.36 .00

GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 13,157.39 425,957.78 387,056 38,901.78 110.05

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 13,157.39 432,984.14 387,056 45,928.14 111.87

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 32,132.61 ( 88,309.33) 9,926 ( 98,235.33) ( 889.68 )

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 83 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 11/15/2011  11:05AM PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 10 MONTHS ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2011

FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
REVENUE
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 18,508.43 275,141.62 295,219 20,077.38 93.20
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00  2,388,531.00 2,340,550 ( 47,981.00) 102.05
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 18,508.43  2,663,672.62 2,635,769 ( 27,903.62) 101.06
EXPENDITURES
PRINCIPAL .00 2,010,000.00 2,010,000 .00 100.00
INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 95,077.50 620,868.75 624,769 ( 3,900.25) 99.38
PRINCIPAL .00 863.00 1,000 ( 137.00) 86.30
PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00
PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 95,077.50  2,631,731.75 2,635,769 ( 4,037.25) 99.85
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 76,569.07 ) 31,940.87 0 31,940.87 .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 83 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 11/15/2011  11:05AM PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

FOR THE 10 MONTHS ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2011

FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
REVENUE
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES 66.85 28,711.31 0 ( 28,711.31) .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 146,700.00 1,635,450  1,488,750.00 8.97
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 66.85 175,411.31 1,635,450  1,460,038.69 10.73
EXPENDITURES
STREETS .00 .00 105,000 ( 105,000.00) .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREET CONSTRUCTION 352,069.92 570,840.89 650,000 ( 79,159.11) 87.82
STREETS .00 2,099.75 0 2,099.75 .00
CURB & GUTTER 883.45 49,631.86 118,000 ( 68,368.14) 42.06
SIDEWALKS 1,567.49 19,949.73 115,450 ( 95,500.27 ) 17.28
STORM SEWER 85,581.06 193,131.03 647,000 ( 453,868.97) 29.85
4TH STREET DAM .00 .00 0 .00 .00
SANITARY SEWER .00 .00 0 .00 .00
WATER MAIN .00 .00 0 .00 .00
PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 440,101.92 835,653.26 1,635,450 ( 799,796.74) 51.10
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 440,035.07) ( 660,241.95) 0 ( 660,241.95) .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

83 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

11/15/2011 11:06AM

PAGE: 1





REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

FOR THE 10 MONTHS ENDING OCTOBER 31, 2011

FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES .00 12,000.00 0 12,000.00) .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR .00 5,149.00 5,928 779.00 86.86
TAXES 13.70 2,053.37 0 2,053.37) .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 357,732.00 257,732 100,000.00) 138.80
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 13.70 376,934.37 263,660 113,274.37) 142.96
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 5,000 5,000.00) .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 13,381.16 10,700 2,681.16 125.06
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 2,707.63 20,700 17,992.37) 13.08
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 24,137.01 0 24,137.01 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 2,409.17 25,112.24 35,500 10,387.76) 70.74
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 179.35 15,753.11 19,760 4,006.89 ) 79.72
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 26,941.82 153,000 126,058.18) 17.61
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 16,000 16,000.00 ) .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 2,499.60 3,000 500.40) 83.32
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 2,588.52 110,532.57 263,660 153,127.43) 41.92
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 2,574.82) 266,401.80 0 266,401.80 .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

83 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

11/15/2011 11:06AM

PAGE: 1
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FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
November 8, 2011 — 5:30 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room

Present:
Alderpersons Paul Lawrence, Eric Hohol, Carl Chenoweth, Tim Swadley (arrived 5:45pm) and Mayor
Donna Olson.

Others Present:

Finance Director Laurie Sullivan, Deputy Treasurer Julie Roberts, Kent Schroeder, Brad Schroeder,
Library Board Chair Tricia Suess, Greg Hoyte, Planning Director Rodney Scheel and Parks and
Recreation Director Tom Lynch.

Absent and Excused:

Call to order:
Finance Chair Lawrence called the meeting to order at 5:30pm.

Communications:
None.

Reports (Contingency):
No action taken.

Finance Committee Minutes of October 25", 2011:
Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Hohol to recommend approval of the Finance Committee
minutes of October 25", 2011 as presented. Motion carried 4 — 0 with Mayor Olson voting.

2012 Health Insurance Renewal:

Kent Schroeder stated costs may go up about 7.5 percent this year for both health and dental
insurance. Brad Schroeder stated that the Health and Wellness program needs to be looked at for
increased participation. Option number 1 is the recommended renewal. Moved by Chenoweth,
seconded by Hohol to recommend Council approve option number 1 for the health renewal and Delta
Dental for the dental renewal. Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.

Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Proper City Official(s) to Enter Into an Agreement
with Ron Wethal d/b/a Stoughton Cab Service to Provide Cab Service from January 1, 2012
through December 31, 2012:

Sullivan stated that this is an annual application. Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Swadley to
recommend Council approve the Resolution authorizing and directing the proper City official(s) to
enter into an agreement with Ron Wethal d/b/a Stoughton Cab Service to provide cab service from
January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012. Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.

Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Proper City Official(s) to Pay the Michelle Marshall
Claim in the Amount of $867:

CVMIC’s recommendation is to deny. Moved by Hohol, seconded by Chenoweth to recommend
Council deny the resolution authorizing and directing the proper City official(s) to pay the Michelle
Marshall claim in the amount of $867. Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.






Finance Committee Meeting Minutes
November 8", 2011
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Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Proper City Official(s) to Approve the Agreement
Between the City and the Friends of the Stoughton Area Youth Center contingent Upon
Approval of the 2012 Budget:

This is an agreement between the FSYC and the City of Stoughton to provide for a full time Program
Director at the Youth Center. A $50,000 annual grant makes this possible. The following
amendments have been made by the Parks and Recreation Committee prior to this meeting: The
addition of

3b. FSAYC shall maintain public liability insurance with personal injury limits of at least
$500,000.00 for injury to one person, and $100,000.00 for any one incident, and a limit of at least
$500,000.00 for damage to property. FSAYC shall deliver appropriate evidence to the City as proof
that adequate insurance is in force. The City shall have the right to require the City receive notice of
any termination of such insurance policies.

3c. FSAYC agrees to indemnify, hold harmless, and defend the City from and against any and all
losses. Claims, liability, and expense, includes reasonable attorney fees, if any, which the City may
suffer or incur in connection with the FSAYC use of premises.

Number 5 changed to - The City shall contribute to FSAYC an annual sum of atleast $20,000-00
$10,000.00 by the end of the first week of January and $10,000 by the first week of July each year to
assist in hiring and employing a Program Director.

Number 16 changed to - All notices, consents, demands, statements, communications, presentations
and requests which may be or are required to be given by either party to the other shall be in writing
and shall be delivered in person or sent by United States mail addressed as follows:

City of Stoughton

c/o Fem-Lyneh Laurie Sullivan

381 East Main Street

Stoughton, W1 53589

Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Swadley to approve the agreement as amended by the Parks
and Recreation Committee. Motion carried 2-0 with Swadley and Hohol abstaining due to
membership with FSAYS.

**The Meeting May Close Per State Statute 19.85(1)(e), Deliberating or Negotiating the
Purchasing of Public Properties, the Investing of Public Funds, or Conducting Other Specified
Public Business, Whenever Competitive or Bargaining Reasons Require a Closed Session,
and Then Reopen For the Reqular Course of Business Re: Library Property Purchase:

Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Hohol to close the meeting per State Statute 19.85(1)(e),
deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or
conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a
closed session, and then reopen for the regular course of business. Moved by Chenoweth, seconded
by Lawrence to reopen the meeting for the regular course of business. Moved by Chenoweth
seconded by Hohol to recommend Council approve the Memorandum of Understanding Between the
City of Stoughton and the Stoughton Library Board as amended with number six being changed from
60 days to 1 year.

Future agenda items:
Business License
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Motion by Hohol, seconded by Chenoweth to adjourn at 6:40pm. Motion carried unanimously.
Respectfully submitted,

Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer






City of Stoughton, 381 E. Main Street, Stoughton WI 535898
RESOLUTION OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE

Authorizing and directing the proper city officia(s) to pay the claim of Nicole K. Weissinger, 408
West South Street, Stoughton, W1 53589.

Committee Action:
Fiscal Impact: $839.80

File Number: R-150 -2011 Date I ntroduced:

WHEREAS, a claim has been filed against the City of Stoughton by Nicole Weissinger for damages in
the amount of $839.80 and

WHEREAS, the claim involved damage to her vehicle as aresult of a potholein the road, and

WHEREAS, your insurance carrier, CVMIC has reviewed all the circumstances of the claim and has
determined the City is not negligent, and

WHEREAS, your Finance Committee met on November 22, 2011 to consider the clam and
recommends the determination of CVMIC be sustained and the claim be denied, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city officia(s) be
hereby authorized and directed to pay the claim for Nicole K. Weissinger in an amount of $839.80.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote






October 12, 2011

Nicole K. Wiessinger
408 West South Street
Stoughton W1 53589

RE: RECEIPT OF NOTICE OF CLAIM AND CLAIM
Dear Nicole:

PLEASE BE ADVISED that this office, on the 12th day of October, 2011, received a
document submitted by you entitled, Notice of Claim pursuant to Wisconsin Statute
839.80, which will be investigated by an authorized representative of the City of
Stoughton. Depending upon the result of the City’s investigation, your claim may be
paid, disallowed, or compromised. Claims which are filed for a specific dollar amount,
which are not paid or compromised, will be submitted to the Common Council for
disallowance. When a claim is disallowed by the Common Council, a lawsuit must be
commenced within six (6) months of your receipt of the written notice of disallowance or
the claim will be forever barred under state law.

Sincerely,

Maria P. Hougan
Acting City Clerk

mph
cc: Tom Mann, CVMIC
Street Superintendant Karl Manthe





»
RECEIVED City of Stoughton
0cT 12 2011 381 E. Main Street
Stoughton, Wl 53589
CITY OF STOUGHTON (608) 873-6677

NOTICE OF CLAIM e

N\ o Estlmate of Damage
name: \1le K. Wiessingey” Auto: HAT] «6(.0
Address; 4% NSt <ot S Stree t Property: $ —_—
Mtovanton , wl S555% Personal Injury:$
Phone: {,(0% < (p\1- 787 Other: $
(Specify:
Incident/Accident Information }
Date: qu 2611
Time: {500 pm

{ ocation; “I )f West Seittn 6!’1’6’6[’ SfZMQVlf‘m WE

CIRCUMSTANCES OF CLAIM
In the space below briefly describe the circumstances of your claim. (Attach addition sheets, if
necessary.) For auto damages attach a copy of the police report, if any, and attach a diagram of
the accident scene including north, south, east or west corners if the accident occurred at an
intersection. For personal injury, indicate the nature of the injury and whether or not medical
- attention was given-and give the name of the attending physician. For property, describe events
that led to damage. For all damages, attach estimates for repair or replacement. Also identify any

witnesses to the incident/accident.

dicctiy Wntant ¢f \/wme L1085 W. Seubid St A’hctu Al ey lader miu Favis and L

Weye nﬂ"mm ﬂ m si-n t (lm AL 0!01‘ s The cur. Immm(lowm aH’c( nuk WVIQ_cut frn

petlact & (m,ﬁcd

e i b Lvpel it tn Turil paused WMat hive B g a1 _.;.1"‘ AL
Ho aek g Hreand  don yepaived foo a el of #2137.56 ond Wl o pud 'aver 200
v oL vewtpd oot ATey e -1 (ottncted Ko lauthe o 02121 ound e Yngg Wﬂmlo
Signed: /1 (L . AL LA [ 91 Date: 10.06 204 fcﬂpajfed
e SAVUL ‘

CLAIM O\oﬂ
(NOTE: You are not required to make a claim at this time. As long as you have filed the above
Notice of Claim you may file a claim with the City of Stoughton at any time consistent with the
applicable statute of limitations. However, in order for the City of Stoughton to formally accept or
deny your claim at this time, the following claim must be completed, with a dollar amount, and

signed.)

The undersigned hereby makes a claim against the City of Stough:ton' a'nsmg out of fhé
circumstances described above.. The claim is for relief in the form of money damages in the

amount of $427. ©(,  and non-monetary refief as follows: _ —
| (créss out if not applicable)
Signed:”ﬂ(}(ou Cialimna A Date: [0 l 10 ‘2,0\ |

Address: 208 YN . <pudiA Stfpet
Sugrion W\ 53587






Conant Automotive
1324 Highway 51-138

Repair Order 20003806
Date : 9/16/11

CK Bad . ;. ;.

Stoughton, WI 53589 Page : 1
608 873-8800 Center :
WE APPRECIATE YOUR BUSINESS
Customer : STOCKS, ADRIAN Vehicle : 2006 MERB C230
Address : 408 WEST SCQUTH ST License : Veh# :
City : STOUGHTON, Wl 53589- VIN :
Phone 1 : ( 575 ) 442-6998 Ext : Engine : Trans :
Phone2: (608 } - Ext: Mileage :
Op Tech Description Labor Parts Subtotal
Quan Part Number Part Description Reason for Replacement Price
Mileage In: Mileage Out:
TIROD 8 replace rim & reballance 14.75 400.00 414.75
1.00 66471702 RIM 400.00
% / // ; ! { ‘ E
0K Badl T ol Reébrﬁrﬁéﬁ?iéttbﬁ

I hereby authorize the repair work to be done along with the necessary parts Labor : $14.ﬁ
and materials and hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate Parts : $40000
the wvehicle herein described on streets, highways or elsewhere, at your des- Sublet : $000
cretion, for the purpose of testing and/or inspection. An express mechanics Other Fees : $0.00
lien is hereby acknowledged on the above vehicle to secure the amount of ra- Shop/Enviro $0.00
pairs thereto. I understand that dealer/owner is not responsible for delay or Subtotal : $414.75
other consequence due to the unavailability of parts shipments beyond their Sales Tax : $22.81
contrel. Mot responsible for damage or articles left in car in case of fire,
theft or any other cause beyond ocur control. Paid By : Total : $437.56
*kkAWARRANTY IS 2 YEAR OR 24000 MILES WHICH EVER OCCURS FIRST, UNLESS R
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE*##+ Pay Ref Paid : $0.00
Due : $437.56
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Pothole/Damage to Vehicle X Inbox X

Nicole Wiessinger to kmanthe

Good Merning,

We recently purchased a house at 408 West South Street. There is a large pothola
to avoid the pothole and it caused the r’im to crack and the tire to be punctured. 1t is
put in a request to have the pothole fixed?

Thank you!

Nicole Wiessinger
608-617-7827

Reply Forward

kmanthe@ci.stoughton.wi.us to me

Nicole,
Thanks for making me aware of the pothcle, | will have the crew patch the hole

Kari

From: Nicole Wiessinger [mailto:nwiessinger@amail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, September 21, 2011 11:13 AM

To: Karl Manthe

Subject: Pothole/Damage to Vehicle

- Show quoted lext -

Reply Forward

Nicole Wiessinger to kmanthe

Thanks, Karl, | appreciate itl | know some cities will subsidize the cost of a repair of
the case in Stoughton as well or no?

Thanks again,

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2 &view=bsp& ver=ohhl4rw8mbn4 10/5/2011
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claim form X Inbox X
DBlaney@ci.stoughton.wi.us to me

Hi Nicole, :
| have attached a copy of a claim form. Please fill it out and return to City Hall.

Thank you.

From: Nicole Wiessinger [mailto:nwiessinger@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 22, 2011 1:20 PM

To: Kelly Michaels

Subject: Claims From

Good Afternoon,

I recently drove over a pothole in front of my house at 408 W South Stree
punctured the tire and subsequently caused $437 in damages. 1 spoke wit
your office to fill out a claims form to go to committee for a decision rega
you please forward me a claims form? I could not seem to locate the forn

Thank you very much,

Nicole Wiessinger
608-617-7827

claimform.doc
73K View Download

Reply Forward

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2 & view=bsp&ver=ohhl4rw8mbn4 _ 10/5/2011
















Maria Hougan

From: Karl Manthe

Sent: Monday, November 07, 2011 11:20 AM
To: Maria Hougan; 'Tom Mann'

Subject: RE: Wiessinger v Stoughton; DOL:9-09-11

The street department does do routine pothole maintenance, and were out the day that Ms. Wiessinger claims to have
hit a pothole. | dispatched the crew over to the address on W. South St. The spray patching crew patched the only
pothole on the street. The pothole was about 6” round by about 1/8” deep, not deep enough to do the damage
mentioned in the claim.

Let me know if you have any questions
Thanks

Karl

From: Maria Hougan

Sent: Monday, November 07, 2011 9:40 AM

To: Karl Manthe

Subject: FW: Wiessinger v Stoughton; DOL:9-09-11

Hi Karl,
Can you see the email below from CIVMIC and reply to me and to Tom Mann? | have attached the related documents
regarding this claim.

Thanks.

From: Tom Mann [mailto:tem@cvmic.com]
Sent: Thursday, November 03, 2011 2:03 PM
To: Maria Hougan

Subject: Wiessinger v Stoughton; DOL:9-09-11

Pili
I am in receipt of the above claim that has been filed against the City of Stoughton in the amount of 437.56. The

claimant has alleged that she incurred damaged to her vehicle when she struck a pot hole in front of her home.

| would suggest that you check with the Street Department to determine whether or not they do periodic repairs to
roads in need of repair and whether or not the City had notice of a problem where this incident occurred.

If there was prior notice of this defect and the City failed to take corrective action within a reasonable amount of time,
consideration should be given to settling this matter.

However, if the City had no prior notice of this defect and does periodic repairs to the road, it would be my
recommendation that this matter be denied.

One could also argue that there is negligence on the part of the claimant as this area is right in front of her home so she
should have been aware of this area to watch where she was driving. In addition, if the problem was so bad, she could
have contacted the City to come out and make repairs.





If you have further questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me.

Tom Mann

3 a—
-JT__-: CITIES & VILLAGES

== ==
R =
W‘_ _'w___‘i = MUTUAL INSURANCE
COMPANY
This communication along with any attachments is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it was
addressed. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the
message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication is strictly prohibited. If you received this communication in error, please notify the original sender

immediately by telephone or return e-mail and delete this message along with any attachments from your computer
and destroy any printed copies. Thank you.
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